



بنك برودا

Bank of Baroda

(Oman Branches)

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

| Details | (R.O. '000) | | | |
|--|----------------|----------------|---|------------------------|
| | (2020) | (2019) | | |
| Gross Interest Income | 3,260 | 3,326 | Income from Associate Companies | - |
| Interest Expense | (1,758) | (1,456) | a) | - |
| Net Interest Income | 1,502 | 1,870 | b) | - |
| Other Operating Income | | | Income from Other Licensed Activities | - |
| 1. Dividend Income | - | - | - Investment Activities | - |
| 2. Net Fee & Commission Income | 365 | 365 | Profit from sale of non-banking assets | - |
| a) Fee and Commission Income | 365 | 365 | Bad debts Written off | (13) (76) |
| Less: b) Fee and Commission Expense | - | - | ECL Allowance (net) charged for Loans & Advances | (4,968) (3,238) |
| 3. Net Foreign Exchange Income | 93 | 135 | ECL Allowance (net) charged for Investments | - |
| a) Income | 93 | 135 | ECL Allowance (net) charged for Placements | - |
| Less: b) Expense | - | - | ECL Allowance charged (net) for Off-balance sheet items | (166) (20) |
| 4. Net Income from dealing in securities | - | - | ECL Allowance charged (net) for Others (if any) | - |
| a) Gain / (loss) | - | - | Provision for diminution / Gain in value of investments | - |
| Less: b) Expense | - | - | Profit for the year after loan loss provisions | (3,931) (1,681) |
| 5. Net Income from Investment Securities | 599 | 724 | Taxation | (55) - |
| a) Income | 599 | 724 | Net profit after tax | (3,986) (1,681) |
| Less: b) Expense | - | - | Other Comprehensive Income for the year | - |
| Gross Income | 2,559 | 3,094 | - Movement in fair value of available for sale / | - |
| General Administrative Expenses | (1,287) | (1,401) | FVOCI investment for the year | - |
| Depreciation | (56) | (40) | -Effect of currency translation for the year | - |
| Total Operating Costs | (1,343) | (1,441) | -Any other comprehensive income for the year (please specify) | - |
| Net Operating Profit (Profit on ordinary activities before provisions) | 1,216 | 1,653 | Total Comprehensive Income for the year | (3,986) (1,681) |
| Income from Subsidiaries | - | - | | |
| a) (Loss) from Islamic financing | - | - | | |
| b) | - | - | | |

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

| Assets (Net of total ECL) | (R.O. '000) | | Liabilities | (R.O. '000) | |
|--|---------------|----------------|--|---------------|----------------|
| | 2020 | 2019 | | 2020 | 2019 |
| 1. Cash | 486 | 620 | 1. Deposits (incl. Govt.) | 70,755 | 69,551 |
| 2. Balances with CBO | 15,715 | 7,760 | a) Demand | 16,434 | 17,087 |
| 3. Capital Deposit with CBO | 500 | 500 | b) Savings | 7,273 | 6,311 |
| 4. Government & other Securities | 8,122 | 4,105 | c) Time | 47,048 | 46,153 |
| 5. Treasury Bills & Other Bills | 14,945 | 17,852 | 2. Certificate of Deposits | - | - |
| 6. Due from H.O., branches, principal shareholders & affiliates abroad | 3,586 | 2,688 | 3. Due to H.O., branches, principal shareholders & affiliates abroad | - | - |
| 7. Due from banks: | - | - | 4. Due to Banks: | - | - |
| i) Placements | - | - | i) Placements | - | - |
| ii) Loans & Advances | - | - | ii) Borrowings | - | - |
| 8. Other Money Market Placements | - | - | 5. Other Money Market Deposits | - | - |
| 9. Investments | - | - | 6. Borrowings from CBO | - | - |
| 10. Loans and advances | 51,882 | 64,569 | 7. Capital | 20,500 | 20,500 |
| 11. Tangible Fixed Assets | 36 | 87 | 8. Reserves | 1,432 | 1,432 |
| 12. Losses carried forward | - | - | 9. Retained Earnings | 1,174 | 5,160 |
| 13. Other Assets | 2,341 | 1,859 | 10. Capital Bonds | - | - |
| Total Assets | 97,613 | 100,040 | 11. Other Liabilities | 3,752 | 3,397 |
| | | | Total Liabilities | 97,613 | 100,040 |



حساب الأرباح والخسائر للسنة المنتهية في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠٢٠

| | | (ع.ر.٠٠٠٠) | |
|---------|---------|--|--|
| ٢٠١٩م | ٢٠٢٠م | | |
| ٣,٣٦٦ | ٣,٣٦٠ | إجمالي دخل القوائد | |
| (١,٤٥٦) | (١,٧٥٨) | مصروفات القوائد | |
| ١,٨٧٠ | ١,٥٠٢ | صافي أرباح الدخل | |
| - | - | دخل تشغيلي آخر | |
| ٣٦٥ | ٣٦٥ | (١) دخل أرباح الأسهم | |
| ٣٦٥ | ٣٦٥ | (٢) صافي إيرادات الرسوم والعمولات: | |
| - | - | أ) إيرادات الرسوم والعمولات | |
| ١٣٥ | ٩٣ | ناقص: ب) مصروفات الرسوم والعمولات | |
| ١٣٥ | ٩٣ | (٣) صافي دخل العملات الأجنبية: | |
| - | - | أ) الدخل | |
| - | - | ناقص: ب) المصروفات | |
| - | - | (٤) صافي دخل التعاملات في الأوراق المالية: | |
| - | - | أ) الدخل | |
| ٧٢٤ | ٥٩٩ | ناقص: ب) المصروفات | |
| ٧٢٤ | ٥٩٩ | (٥) صافي دخل الإستثمارات في الأوراق المالية: | |
| - | - | أ) الدخل (دخل القوائد) | |
| ٣,٠٩٤ | ٣,٥٥٩ | ناقص: ب) المصروفات | |
| (١,٤٠١) | (١,٢٨٧) | إجمالي الدخل | |
| (٤٠) | (٥٦) | مصروفات إدارية عامة | |
| (١,٤٤١) | (١,٣٤٣) | إهلاكات | |
| ١,٦٥٣ | ١,٢٦٦ | إجمالي التكاليف التشغيلية | |
| - | - | صافي أرباح التشغيل (أرباح على نشاطات إعتيادية قبل المخصصات) | |
| - | - | دخل شركات تابعة | |
| - | - | أ) (الخسارة) من الخدمات المصرفية الإسلامية | |
| - | - | ب) | |
| - | - | دخل من شركات شقيقة | |
| - | - | أ) | |
| - | - | ب) | |
| - | - | دخل من نشاطات أخرى مرخصة | |
| - | - | - أنشطة الأستثمار | |
| (٧٦) | (١٣) | الربح من بيع الأصول غير المصرفية | |
| (٣,٣٨٨) | (٤,٩٦٨) | الديون المعدومة المشطوبة | |
| - | - | مخصص خسارة الائتمان المتوقعة (صافي) المحملة على القروض والسلفيات | |
| - | - | مخصص خسارة الائتمان المتوقعة (صافي) المحملة على الإستثمارات | |
| (٢٠) | (١٦٦) | مخصص خسارة الائتمان المتوقعة (صافي) المحملة على التعمينات | |
| - | - | مخصص خسارة الائتمان المتوقعة (صافي) المحملة على البنود خارج الميزانية العمومية | |
| - | - | مخصص خسارة الائتمان المتوقعة (صافي) المحملة على الآخر (إن وجد) | |
| (١,٦٨١) | (٣,٩٣١) | مخصص للتناقص / الربح في قيمة الإستثمارات | |
| - | (٥٥) | أرباح لسنة بعد مخصصات خسائر | |
| (١,٦٨١) | (٣,٩٨٦) | الضريبة | |
| - | - | صافي الأرباح بعد الضريبة | |
| - | - | دخل شامل آخر للسنة | |
| - | - | - الحركة في القيمة الماددة للإستثمارات المتاحة للبيع / أف في أو سي أي لهذا العام | |
| - | - | - تأثير تحويل العملات للسنة | |
| - | - | - أي دخل شامل آخر للسنة (يرجى التحديد) | |
| (١,٦٨١) | (٣,٩٨٦) | إجمالي شامل الدخل للسنة | |

الأصول والالتزامات لسنة المنتهية في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠٢٠

| | | (ع.ر.٠٠٠٠) | | | | (ع.ر.٠٠٠٠) | |
|--------|--------|---|--|---------|--------|---|--------------------------------------|
| ٢٠١٩م | ٢٠٢٠م | الالتزامات | | ٢٠١٩م | ٢٠٢٠م | الأصول | (صافي مجموع خسائر الائتمان المتوقعة) |
| ٦٦,٥٥١ | ٧٠,٧٥٥ | (١) الودائع (تشمل ودائع حكومية) | | ٦٢٠ | ٤٨٦ | (١) النقد | |
| ١٧,٠٨٧ | ١٦,٤٣٤ | أ) ودائع تحت الطلب | | ٧,٧٦٠ | ١٥,٧١٥ | (٢) أرصدة لدى البنك المركزي العماني | |
| ٦,٣١١ | ٧,٢٧٣ | ب) التوفير | | ٥٠٠ | ٥٠٠ | (٣) إيداعات رأس المال لدى البنك المركزي العماني | |
| ٤٦,١٥٣ | ٤٧,٠٤٨ | ج) ودائع لأجل | | ٤,١٠٥ | ٨,١٢٢ | (٤) ضمان حكومية وغيرها | |
| - | - | (٢) شهادة إيداعات | | ١٧,٨٥٢ | ١٤,٩٤٥ | (٥) فوائير خزينة وفوائير أخرى | |
| - | - | إستحقاقات المكتب الرئيسي، والفروع، والمساهمين الرئيسيين والفروع التابعة بالخارج | | - | - | (٦) إستحقاقات من المكتب الرئيسي، والفروع والمساهمين الرئيسيين | |
| - | - | إستحقاقات البنوك: | | ٣,٦٨٨ | ٣,٥٨٦ | (٧) والفروع التابعة بالخارج | |
| - | - | (١) تعيينات | | - | - | (٨) إستحقاقات من البنوك | |
| - | - | (٢) إقتراضات | | - | - | (٩) تعيينات | |
| - | - | مبالغ أخرى | | - | - | (١٠) قروض ومقدمات | |
| - | - | إيداعات بالسوق | | - | - | (١١) مبالغ أخرى | |
| ٢٠,٥٠٠ | ٢٠,٥٠٠ | إقتراضات من البنك المركزي العماني | | - | - | إيداعات بالسوق | |
| ١,٤٣٣ | ١,٤٣٣ | رأس المال | | - | - | الإستثمارات | |
| ٥,١٦٠ | ١,١٧٤ | الإحتياطيات | | ٦٤,٥٦٩ | ٥١,٨٨٢ | قروض ومقدمات | |
| - | - | الإيرادات المحتجزة | | ٨٧ | ٣٦ | أصول ثابتة ملموسة | |
| - | - | سندات رأس المال | | - | - | خسارة مرحلة | |
| - | ٣,٧٥٢ | التزامات أخرى | | ١,٨٥٩ | ٢,٣٤١ | أصول أخرى | |
| - | ٩٧,٦١٣ | إجمالي الالتزامات | | ١٠٠,٠٤٠ | ٩٧,٦١٣ | إجمالي الأصول | |

